October 2011 Doc ID 15676 Rev 3 1/23
23
LD39100XX
LD39100XX12, LD39100XX25
1 A, low quiescent current, low noise voltage regulator
Features
■ Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
■ Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. at 1 A

DFN6 (3 x 3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Output voltages
LD39100XX LD39100PUR Adj. from 0.8 V
LD39100XX12 LD39100PU12R 1.2 V
LD39100XX25 LD39100PU25R 2.5 V
Contents LD39100XX, LD39100XX12, LD39100XX25
2/23  Doc ID 15676 Rev 3
Contents
1 Circuit schematics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
6 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
6.1 Power dissipation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
6.2 Enable function . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
6.3 Power Good function  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
7 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
8 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
LD39100XX, LD39100XX12, LD39100XX25 Circuit schematics
Doc ID 15676 Rev 3 3/23
1 Circuit schematics
Figure 1. Schematic diagram for the LD39100PU
Current
limit
Thermal
protection